EM137715374US 07-15-1999 TORM F (O-1595) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE VER SHEET (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) To the Honorable Commissioner or materits and trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies) POWER BRAKE DIES, INC ROBERT L. RUSSELL Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?
Yes XXNo 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 263 W. 154th Street Assignment Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name South State: ___IL ZIP: 60473 Holland Other _____ Execution Date: <u>6/30/99</u> Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes
No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 7/1/99 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: ___ A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 199 346755 Additional numbers attached?

Yes

No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: McCALEB, LUCAS & BRUGMAN 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)...........\$ 40.00 Internal Address:_____ ID Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: One South 376 Summit -8. Deposit account number: 13-0080 Oakbrook State: IL ZIP: 60181 City: Terrace (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 00000135 09346755 14/1999 MTHAI1 ባቢ ሰለ ሰል Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Keith K. Nicolls 7/1/99 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Reg. No. 17,723 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, I, ROBERT L. RUSSELL, 979 Walnut Ridge Court, Frankfort, Illinois 60423, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto POWER BRAKE DIES, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Illinois, and having a place of business at 263 West 154th Street, South Holland, Illinois 60473, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States and its territories, and all foreign countries, in and to the invention set forth in my application for United States Letters Patent for improvements in "IMPROVED ROTARY BENDER DIE" (Case 7) executed by me of even date herewith, and in and to said application, and all the right, title and interest in, to and under any and all United States and foreign Letters Patent that may be granted for my said invention and all divisions, continuations, renewals, reissues and extensions thereof and the applications therefor, and the right to claim the priority of this application in any and all foreign countries where application for patent on said invention may be filed, and I hereby agree to execute such other lawful documents and perform its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all of the rights to said invention and application.

I HEREBY AUTHORIZE and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent to said assignee, its successors and assigns, pursuant to the terms of this Assignment.

187th &	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have signed, sealed and delivered this instrument at HALSTED CURRENCY EXCHANGE This 20 day of 1999. ROBERT L. RUSSELL
	STATE OF ILLINOIS)
	STATE OF ILLINOIS) ss COUNTY OF COOK)
	Be it remembered that on this 30 day of 1999, before me a Notary Public, duly commissioned, qualified and acting in and for the County and State aroresaid, came ROBERT L. RUSSELL, who is personally known to me to be the identical person described in and who executed and signed the foregoing instrument of writing, and duly acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purpose and considerations therein expressed.
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and affix my official seal the day and year last above written.
	My Commission Expires: and start Make, the Notary Public

RECORDED: 07/01/1999

PATENT REEL: 010087 FRAME: 0924